The study population constitutes a subcohort of the Malmö Diet and Cancer Study (MDCS) 

cohort (10Berglund). A random fifty percent of those who entered the MDCS from November 

1991 and February 1994 (n=12,445) were invited to take part in a study on the epidemiology of 

carotid artery disease (7Persson). Six thousand one hundred and three 6,103subjects accepted the 

invitation and where re-scheduled for fasting blood sampling under standardized conditions. 

Subjects were considered to have cardiovascular disease (CVD) if they had been treated due to 

myocardial infarction and/or stroke registered in the regional myocardial infarction register or